TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torca Products, Inc.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norma Michigan, Inc.
Street Address:	2430 E. Walton Blvd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1151652	TORCTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161-4401-200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35691	
Signature:	/James D. Stevens/	
Date:	04/21/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Torca-NormaMI name change#page1.tif source=Torca-NormaMI name change#page2.tif

3H \$40.00 113

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0102

	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF	ENERGY, LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH	
Sala Banakari		MMERCIAL SERVICES AU USE ONLY)	
NOV & VOOS	(FOR BURE	O USE UNLTY	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless subsequent effective date within 90 days after recidate is stated in the document.	elved FILED	
Name		NOV 2 8 2009	
IANIS K. KUJAN, PA	ARALEGAL	Astalajalatata	
38500 Woodward Av		RUREAU OF COMMERCIAL STRACES	
City	CIGIO	Ode (04-5048)	
3 loom field Hills Document will be	returned to the name and address you enter abo locument will be mailed to the registered office.	· ·	
orporations), the un	dersigned corporation executes the to	, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (non, ollowing Certificate:	
TORCA PRODUCTS	, INC.		
. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau is:	163712	
		163712 pration is hereby amended to read as follows:	
. Article			
. Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		
. Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		
Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		
Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		
. Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		
. Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		
. Article	i of the Articles of Incorpo		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0103

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments add first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.	opted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the day of
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of D	e with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the Directors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Typs or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. writing has been given. (Note: Written consesuch provision appears in the Articles of Incor	Section 611(3) of the Act. It less than the minimum number of votes required by statute. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in ent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if eporation.) It to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
By A Carporations and Professions Signed this 16 th day of Novement A Carporature of an authorized Gregory A. Reppuhn, Treasurer (Type or Print Name	aber , 2009 appun d officer or agent)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 04/21/2011